Page <1> V1.022/11/16
Glass Passivated
Bridge Rectifier
Features
• Surge overload -240~500 Amperes peak

Single phase, half wave, 60Hz, resistive or inductive load.
For capacitive load, derate current by 20%.
Part Number
Max. Recurrent Peak
Reverse Voltage
Max. RMS
Bridge Input
Voltage
Max. Average Forward
Rectified Output Current
@Tc = 55°C
Peak Forward Surge Current
8.3ms Single Half Sine-Wave
Super Imposed on Rated Load
Vrrm Vrms I(AV) Ifsm
KBPC3504 400 280 35 400
KBPC1508 800 560 15 300
KBPC15005 50 35 15 300
KBPC3502 200 140 35 400
KBPC3510 1000 700 35 400
KBPC1510 1000 700 15 300
KBPC1501 100 70 15 300
KBPC2504 400 280 25 400
KBPC5006 600 420 50 500
KBPC3506 600 420 35 400
KBPC5002 200 140 50 500
KBPC25005 50 35 25 400
KBPC3501 100 70 35 400
KBPC1506 600 420 15 300
KBPC5010 1000 700 50 500
KBPC50005 50 35 50 500
KBPC2502 200 140 25 400
KBPC1504 400 280 15 300
KBPC2508 800 560 25 400
Page <2> V1.022/11/16